

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: LA-08-91 Version: 1 Name: Cherokee Nation Children and Juvenile Code

Type: Legislative Act Status: Passed

File created: 1/1/1991 In control: TRIBAL COUNCIL

On agenda: N/A Final action: 5/13/1991

Enactment date: 5/13/1991 Enactment #: LA-08-91

Title: ACT RELATING TO ESTABLISHING A CHILDREN AND JUVENILE CODE FOR THE CHEROKEE

NATION

Sponsors: Unknown Indexes: Juvenile

Code sections: Title 10 - Children

Attachments: 1. LA-08-91.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Legislative Act .8 -91

ACT RELATING TO ESTABLISHING A CHILDREN AND JUVENILE CODE FOR THE CHEROKEE NATION

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION that the attached code is the Cherokee Nation Children and Juvenile Code to be codified as Title 16-10 of the Cherokee Nation Code.

It being immediately necessary for the welfare of the Cherokee Nation, the Council hereby declares that an emergency exists, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

Enacted by the Cherokee Nation Tribal Council on the 13TH day of May, 1991.

John A. Ketcher, President Cherokee Nation Council

Approved and signed by the Principal Chief this 13th day of

May, 1991.

Wilma P. Mankiller, Principal Chief, Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

ATTEST: Gary D. Chapmen, Secretary/Treasurer the Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

YEAS AND NAYS AS RECORDED:

Amon Baker YES Stann Hummingbird, Jr. YES

Sam Ed Bush YES Robert McSpadden
Joe Byrd YES Patsy Morton YES

Gary Chapman ABSENT Jeff Muskrat YES

Sam Daugherty YES Harold Phillips YES
James Eagle- YES Goodlow Proctor YES
Joe Grayson, Sr. YES Woodrow Proctor YES

Betty Lacy Buckhorn ABSENT

YES